() #MBFI57 5

HBEM&E (CIP) MiE

REMNEHE - WH/FLREHRE .
—dbE: dLREE SRR, 2002
ISBN 7 -5619 ~ 1082 -7

I. &
I. Z...

M. 2&F - WS - HEER - A¥SERH
IV. H310. 41
o E A B 518 CIP $IEEF (2002) 56 045556 5

Fr¥%E
EFEF LR H iR

: LB EBERE 155 BRBL4AD 100083

i

FAEENH -
HRRTT
i 4k
2
CIN

&2
B K
&
F O
# 5
£

: http: //www. bleup. com

http: //www. bleu. edu. en/cbs/index. htm
JEETILARETR]) ™

: EEFESE
: 2002476 A& 1R 2002 4F 6 A% 1 IKENRY
: 787 XK x 1092 XK 1716  ENEK. 10.75

270 F  EP¥L: 1-5000

: ISBN 7 -5619 -1082 -7/H - 02068

21.00 JT

RATEEIE: 010 -82303651 82303591
fEH . 010 - 82203081
E-mail: fxb@ bleu. edu. en



i kR 5% BA

REREBERRIESHANER, MEENT R IE.EERFTHER,
SXTIXBE—A IR, BB S CHIIERR, B E — NS &% FE, MW
BEARIRTHLEY,

T HEE R BT % A, 2 R B VI BE, SRS, BRI
M55 F B, TS B AR EE 00 4, R B4 S 0 RE S8 58 0 BF o A 1803k
B, 3 S BT BR R B3I BE 6 3 BE T W8 BL 3, & R A AR B3 R AR M
ATIHMECHEEC, TRl XEEERTE S MEBEIEREE
U, TR R b & B s, B B — S RIT R EIER N, X—W B
M E B RS ESEIIE . R L. R, 5 R, £ R0 ENIEE
PLIEHCHEE K PRSI SREE RN ERER YW EE, S SR
W, X — W B B i BB O IR S S A BB, SRR E Y
BER, AT B EWEEKTEIRFHEE.

(REFEHR)NE NI AT ERELTNIMHREN —EHRE, X—
HEREWH OE VLSRN, (HR) 57 \FIBERNREE, RERED
HRA P BEAMER, W HEEE - TWIERR, (BE)ERE L
EEIT L SR AM ISR, FERICENY CRIES MIANEE,

EZERFIEIER A REINEEFE SO EERE RIDEART
CREBB BT ) 3 A A (BB G ) 5B B)REGH. XHES
HMERBREERNE RN ESERFGTH, LRSI S X, Y20
e, M TR R R, B AR A DR,

Ao, RINMAFHOREESBFEFMUREIRELET RS, B
HPRE R ) A ER3E7R | B B R 5 X A R4 75 % A 1 05 L T K 2 R ]
o



AP RIFL R % b T LA F B AT E &t AR89 (IELTS #10# 2 F41),
X AR L F M B 5 — AR AR B A AE 3N 1B i 5 R A0 B )R S, T L B
TS RICETH1F, BREA¥ET T RALH R A, B HRLERZ
FIRERELFR, LHREKEEEIENESE,

MfEETU EBPHINGSE], BEERILIL LT HIREE CHRIERE
1, BB CHBESL, BT — TR SRR E — N BEMER

CREEBI&HE Qi) i LT KB ERE E5; (RER&HE-
WA CREE BB - ) (REMEHE - BF) (BEEEEETH 2
AHIARES AR ENZLE KB 2T MM TECEMRE; (B2
BT Dy mAb T R R 5 (AN B E) B FRk¥ME
IETLEEAERFHE 5% ; (IELTS #ERC 2 ) F 81 B U ol ok 2 2 £
BEH. MIMEERENETHELR, HEEFENREZNER, thi1%E
BICZHAETXEHRBHRES L, ROTEEL A AIRR AR,

FEHE T ALK )



mnp

Al

(BRFEHE - FH)RLITHEESSNREEZH RN P LA KFRE
B EBKTHYETRE N, B HBEMNET, FEREERSEED T R
B RN BERMBR, R E T B ER S HROEBI 5%, 5
FE AT B RR AN B2 T B B A R R BRI IT TR = &6t

AYBEBIELISW LSRN NER AT ATHTHT . ERHES
B E RSO RAIRMF A ESEREED WIS, BT
J& P ) 2 B

FE—BT UGIANS MEHMERLRNE, B FHUERME ENERE
RFEHEABRR 26 NFE, THREENBETAHK,

FTHRT PURFS4INE EdRFHRMSETFAXRNAEXNEFEART
ERT HESH. HE. A FAFNEETHREENEENRA,
MEE BT BRI W h M IC M 5GBSR,

FE=HST A HIE(Survival English) Rt — & HEEFRBERETHR, WEK
Yy B T IR B TR E B AR PRI ESR .

BT Pl X E (Popular Science), B FIEY K24 AR E MR L& K% 3%k
BHMER, WARA RS X EMLRAEE P REE, IR OKRIER B
Sk DAY A 4K BUR AT R B R R A A R BI RHL P LR %,

BHPITT ¥ ARIHEE(Academic English) UEXFKMEHEIRETHRAIE
F, anur gEE L S itie . E B BEE S A E AT RS, BRE
BB ETHRENEIOER, REAXOIFICN —LF XK ES
#715,

FHBUREMNILEXAEERMPIEM, BdRKEHMNEREXEHITR
BAERENRESEIHEEEGENEN, URAVHRICHES. &5
MEHEMARLR, SENBE=ZR T EFHHE TR TR P RIRILT, DB E
FEHBEMBEUTHANZERY KL &, IR IELTS BT T —EMET EX
T



AR

Unit 1 Names and Places

Part One The letters of the alphabet

Exercise 1 Identifying the letters of the alphabet -

Exercise 2 Common abbreviations *-+:-*-

Exercise 3 Names of the places +-+---

Part Two Getting to know each other

Exercise 1 What is his name?

Exercise 2 Where are they from?

Exercise 3 What is your subject?

Exercise 4 Introducing yourself ««---«-+-
Exercise 5 Are you from Australia?
Exercise 6 What’s your last name?
Exercise 7 The maps of some countries
Exercise 8 That sounds interesting. *«==++++*

Unit 2 The Number Practice

Part One Cardinals

Exercise 1 Reading the numbers (1)
Exercise 2 Number dictation (1) =+=eeeeveeeeees
Exercise 3 Ticking the numbers you hear
Exercise 4 Which number is it? (1)

Exercise 5 Which number is it? (2)

D O 00 ]

(=)W e N e )

- 12
- 14

15

- 16
- 16
- 16

16

- 17
- 17



Exercise 6
Exercise 7
Exercise 8

Exercise 9

Reading the numbers (2)
Nurnber dictation (2) «=-=eceereeeeees
Circulation of British newspapers

Airports in the Southeast of Britain

Part Two Decimal fraction ----

Exercise 1
Exercise 2
Exercise 3
Exercise 4

Exercise 5

Traffic at Britain’s main airports
Household expenditure

Migration

Interview about the earthquake -+

British trade

Part Three Money

Exercise 1 How much is this?

Exercise 2 How much does this cost?

Exercise 3 Living in London (1) «+oeseeeeeeeeenens

Exercise 4 Living in London (2) ««-+e---

Exercise S Living in London (3) «»cveeeveeee
Part Four Time veestsseesasn e

Exercise 1 Can you tell me the time? -

Exercise 2 What time does the next train arrive?

Exercise 3  Daily schedules

Exercise 4 Mi‘ke’s and Ellen’s day -

Part Five Telephone -

Exercise 1
Exercise 2
Exercise 3
Exercise 4

Exercise 5

Part Six Dates

Exercise 1

Inquiry

Making an appointment -
Telephone message (1)
Telephone message (2)

Telephone message (3)

Days and months

18
1S
18
19

19

20
- 20
v 21
- 21
- 22

- 22
e 23
- 23
- 24
- 25
- 25

© 26
- 26
e 27
- 27
- 28

- 28
- 28
. 29
- 30
- 30
31

- 31
- 31



Exercise 2
Exercise 3
Exercise 4

Exercise 5

Accommodation

When does the school start?
Great names in British history
Find the difference «++++-++--+

Unit 3 Survival English «ccccoeeeveeennins

Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise
Exercise

Exercise

W N N LN -

Exercise
Exercise 9
Exercise 10
Exercise 11
Exercise 12
Exercise 13
Exercise 14

Exercise 15

Unit 4 Popular Science <« «+«-sseerrmreioiie oo,
Exercise 1 How to grow chives
Exercise 2 Who invented popcorn? ««ee::e
Exercise 3 Lobsters
Exercise 4 Jumping off the Golden Gate Bridge ««-«+-«-«+v-veeeeee
Exercise 5 Where do ants go in winter?
Exercise 6 How crossword puzzles are created
Exercise 7 Koala
Exercise 8 Stamp collecting -+

Health problems

In a camera shop

In -he restaurant

At the reception desk in a hotel
Christmas activities

Trip to Stonehenge

Marriage

Music in New Orleans -+

Un:versity campus

Talking to a landlady B

The news

Sorre interesting places to go
Trip to Belfast

TV and radio tseereorasnannn

SpOJ.‘tS sesesenan e

- 32
- 32
- 34
- 34

. 38
. 38
. 38
- 40
- 40
- 41
ves 42
. 42
- 43
. 44
. 44
. 45
- 46
‘en 4‘7
. 48

49

- 50
- 50
- 51
.. 51
- 52
- 52
- 53
- 54



Exercise 9
Exercise 10
Exercise 11
Exercise 12
Exercise 13
Exercise 14
Exercise 15

Exercise 16

Get right food to stay slim
Our body systems =-++--=--
Inventor of the telephone (1)
Inventor of the telephone (2)

Inventors of the airplane (1):+--+*

Inventors of the airplane (2) -+

Invention of the telegraph (1) ----

Invention of the telegraph (2) «--ervereeereens

Unit 5 Academic English «-eoveeeeee

Exercise
Exercise
Exercise

Exercise

1

2

3

4
Exercise 5
Exercise 6
Exercise 7
Exercise 8
Exercise 9
Exercise 10
Exercise 11
Exercise 12
Exercise 13
Exercise 14

Exercise 15

S .

University’s calendar

About the course work -+ --reeieeeeeen

Being involved in campus life

The first year undergraduates -+«

Be a successful student --
Homestay program

Oxford

Controlling the concentration
Cornputing service =+« »«+-

English letter writing

How to become a confident student «-+«+ -

Abcut language learning

How to take notes *

The dean’s speech +++weeeveees

How to write a summary

e seatssaes e

- 54
ceer 55
- 56
- 56

- 56

- 58

- 58

- 59

- 60

- 61
61
© 62
© 63
- 64
- 64
- 65
© 66
- 66
67
- 68
© 68
- 69
- 71
- 72

e 73

- 133

- 157



B R

IELTS(HE ) &£ International English Language Testing System B f&] #%, &
HEEMNFKFEERZRS REXMABASURRHNBEETEEFLBHRAH
P — R T ERIEERNFEERBIER O,

R A KWL, B AE 10 BLAL, B3L 40 MEIE, FiR
‘37”5]%7 30 08AEL, AR AZEXABZMETUT=ZAFE:

1. £ ¥ 1E(Survival English), BV EXAFEHIE MAEWY #HE KE. 5
MERASEHBEEEPHRAE

2. ZARKIE (Academic English), FAEKEFE T RIE, mAERTHE. 5
FIFRISYE AL .S M NE S fel i R 348 T B LSS R P HIE,

3. Bt X ERMSH A ME (Popular Science or Hot Topics), 1A 0.4
RSB ESHFEEHLASE,

— BEWHE AR TE

RN HEANEREHL, FEEETHERTERL - FE¥EE,
BB SRR EEE, MBERWAERXE REREUTILAER.

1. ZTEBHE (Multiple choice) : F TR FBRABEIITAEL T — L&
H. 8- NMEBEEH - REMHEMUANET, ot BN ERETR, F4 N
AR A R REM A, MBS EREFE I RSP ERER, XHK®
BEENAR—-ITERMELSNER, ERFNEEREHER,

2. HEHIHEZ F( Form-filling or Gap-filling) : HFRHIEA T ERBIEHFITA
FRHTUBREHRZSHWAER, ERFEREIVTHNEAEEREFHNRFELE, DR
FOXT B Wy PR 25 00 B4 B ) A HE W 4

3. 18 22 Bl % & (Short-answer questions): R ERIZHBREBEF T XEANE
REEE, BREENG - RAEREHERNE, E¥ETEHERFLSMER
HFHMHRS . —RERBEFAEZRZRAEAL =11 (USE NO MORE THAN
THREE WORDS), MREMBERFEAXMEROFHMEBES, BERBLA
BEoR A aFEE, WA R R EEEE,



4. S FRE (Sentence completion) : T FRAZ BB M NE S L —
AR SRAIPRRE, EREA LG PHLEN TR EF,

5. IR K KX HI Wi B ( True, False or Not Given): IE 1R & K $#2 & Hl Wi f
BEREERBEBEFMXEATRBENGEN ~BHRATNBHEERKEXFEA
REBHIE, MR FAEERRXENEHTF, B TRUE; MBEHTFAE
ST ABEAF, BFRE FALSE; MR FHRAERM X EFRERER, BRR
NOT GIVEN,

6. WEESTE (Summary or Note completion) : 2 1 25 8 2 R 18 BT T 3
ENEFRE —BREZRBASHNNEME ERXELEREFTARTES, MU
AR BT X EW R EREE ., BEREVAFTASFEERSY,

7. $&J5 L B (Finding the location) : & 7 1 £ J& A2 #5 A 0 SC 2 A9 $ R TR
% A 7 B 2R b DA 3R X B T 3 BB ) B A RE AT

— R AHE R FES IR

BEWNFZ R IEARR TR R AR, BN 9 4, thny 9 B,
40 EE X AW, WHHSTTUAE 0.54, M:5.5%, 6.54, HEB2
—BAET 6 47, MEHMEFRERTE, BR—RES SHT,

BEEEZABRRWEEARMENALANIES LhRiEHEN, ZRNFH
B R NF .

W J1(30 50 4%), FIEE (60 4341), BTHE(60 43 8h), B (15 4 %h); O F1 . B i
MEETE L F317, D E Y KX FF 247,

SRR HELNERREFERHIR
1. ZEHEELT, & EEHEA A
BEWAZAL T WAL, BIHOSZAEHBAE 30 &4k % Ea0ad [,
FAERERSFAEX 30 o MEtE. B2iEAHBAEIBIZ/H 108
BN XM R BB M S EHE, BHG 20 P AEFIZERIHEI E
4 88, BBEOPAER,
2. A E BT S A R A 4
BT NERXABEENB I BINERBEER, EXRESHEMEZ T, B8
FAESHNAEBEABRETETFHE, —FENERZKELNIESTHY., B
MUTHEE RN E RIS R BT ERLE,
3R, 7E FE AR 5] B R R B T I 0 A e ia
FHREREFEHERRNENEDRBEN LR, B EESNIIES
2



FNFIFPRR, Bl a0 3K AT R % T B 0] 2 2 5K 1E & #E (who) T4 (what) \ R £t
2 (why) \ 204 (how ) , 7E fA] 4k (where) . & 2 (how many/much), ¥ & [8] & fi] B¢
(when) [0 &8, X HATETHRMEBBLPEE T, 03X T HE#E(who) BE
RERERE, T U REB U A% ; T B % 7 4 (where) B [a] AT, 3t 7] &
HREERERI O B4 A(what) MR ER EEETEENES; BXE
HF A4 (why) BL K5 B (result) B9 [0 FR BT, BEE U £ R X R 89 X B 7 be-
cause, so, so that, as a result, consequently, therefore, in order to, so as to, due
to, because of %, Pl K& FE/REF X HK K314 lead to, result in, cause, result
from, attribute to % ; 1% £ /> (how many/much) F116] 8% (when) B 18] £ i 5 B i
BB T, @FECFEABXEE G LR icAE LR, XHEEFTN®RE
XA RE R

4. BB TE R A ) AR ) I i B R 2 BRIV IE R &5 T

HETMAFAPWRBFEAN AR ERFEAMEL T EEE, HLER
AR IE— ATHWX AR R YET A BT A ] & b BT DA B o Ok,

:1. At what times are Open University programmes broadcast?

2. Which countries are affected by Britain’s pollution?

IR 1 RATH LT #E 3] At what times 18] #9 B [A] R 1k & — B[],

MBI 2 o 3 AT AT LA B Which countries A EH K A (B —EK.
BUFEEYEFRENEAEFTE, FERNMNERARAIRE, XEFIH
ERFBRPNERELZT, BB FAEEERREFFEFHIA LT,

5. HERERE T XH K EENF S

BN E AP HEHESTE (Summary or Note completion) /& 8 ¥ 1) 5,
XME - BRELAEZFANETHAI TSP, REHASHEERERTXEHNEA
Gl —BEAZREATHEROANETHE EXEERETNTRNEES, #ilE4E
WE RS LN EME, R8T SO 525 AT S #4917 10 5 #0448 0y

'fIIl JEN O

4. You should get on at 1. and take the 2. bus, and then, get

off at the3. . Youwillseed4. _ and you can’t miss it.
Bla ZEAMMERHMNERRNMKEMS, H2 IRMEHKIZE
REH2FREZEILEY. B3 PHTHERA the, EZR AR IT RS
T, BE 4 R4E LT XHW M X EE RMA A0t AR, @i Za]
BT, 207 5% B, A X M AR IR AT e M S A A EEME A
6. WEXERERMEZTEM
HEMAZBLLERES 10 7 H D EERHOE, itELRLEIHER
3



PEISBEL, 4 AEDEERNENS BB RE— &, 184 5 R A
BEERERNER LS, SELBNEYREE, FARERA TENE, X
BESFIERNADERENE, ANFEAEDEEEN - EEEELEE
W XTHEE.



Unit One

Names and Places
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Part One The letters of the alphabet
Exercise 1 Identifying the letters of the alphabet
A. Listen to the tape and repeat these letters after the speaker.
Capital letters: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Small letters;: abcdefghijklnmopgrstuvwxyz

B. Listen to the tape and write down the letters.

1. 2. 3. 4. S. 6.

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.

13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18.

C. Circle the letters you hear.

B P E D G
K F M X A
A H N z \%
C J L O w
R T U Y S

Exercise 2 Common abbreviations

Listen to some common abbreviations and write them down in the spaces provid-
ed. Do you know what each one stands for?

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

Exercise 3 Names of the places

Listen to the names of the places and write them down. Do you know where these
places are in Britain?

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.




6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

11. 12. 13. 14. 15.
16. 17. 18. 19. 20.
Notes:

1. Edinburgh is the capital of Scotland and it’s the centre of government and com-
mercial life. The famous castle and international festival attract thousands of vis-
itors.

Glasgow, Aberdeen and Dundee are the chief cities in Scotland.

Aberdeen is Scotland’s chief fishing port.

Cardiff, Swansea and Newport are the chief urban centres in Wales.

Belfast is the centre of Northern Ireland.

wn & W

Part Two Getting to know each other
Exercise 1 What is his name?
Listen to the conversations and answer the questions.

1. A: What’s Joseph’s last name?
B: His last name is

: Sorry, what’s your name again?
OK, my first name is __and my last name is spelled

>
= >

: Excuse me, what’s her name?
and her last name is spelled

had
= >

: What is Ms Smith’s first name?
It’s spelled

he
= >

: Who is the man in the middle?
He is my f{riend,

: Where is he from?

He is from

FrE»

Notes: last name = family name = surname

first name = given name



Exercise 2 Where are they from?

Task A
Look at the map of Britain. Please listen to the tape and write down the people’s

pames next to the places where they come from.

Inverness
Aberdeen

Newcastle
Upon Tyne

t
JUrI2CL 5 2% Carlisle
N Middlesbrough
ND ! b
( §)RELA & .Kendal
(’ Belfast > York'H I
. reston u
- | Cpee,
1verpoo @Manchester

oW\ Holyhead ~ gpetrield® Lijicoln
Stoke-on-Trent Nottingham
Shrewsbury /-
¢  Birmingham Norwiche
berystwyth @ Peterborough

Northampton @ .
Hereford P @Cambridge

Carmarthen * Gloucester — Colchestere
®0Oxford
Bristol LONDON
Sali Guildford
ahsbur.y *Maidstone 4,
Southampton prighto ver

X * Taunton

Portsmouth
Dorchester

Task B
Listen to the tape again and fill in each blank with a proper name.

comes from Edinburgh.

is {rom Newcastle.

1.
2.
3. is from Liverpool.
4. is ‘rom Glasgow.
5.

is “rom Cardiff.

8



6. teactes in London.

7. is from Manchester University.

8. comes from Belfast.

9. comes from Nottingham University.
10. is from Cambridge University.

Exercise 3 What is your subject?

Listen to the conversation and complete the information about each person.

Name Where from Subject
Charles Leeds Music
Liz
Chris
Paulo

Exercise 4 Introducing yourself

Listen to some self-introductions and complete the information about each person.
1.

Name
What does she do?

Where is she from?

What sport does she like?

How often?
2.

Name

What does he do?
Where is he from?
What does he like?
Where does he work?

Where does he go at weekends?




